RESOLUTION  FOR  AUGMENTATION  OF  FUNDS  FOR  PAYMENT  OF  EDUCATIONAL
ASSISTANCE  FOR  FY  2005  TO  MUNICIPAL  OFFICIALS  AND  EMPLOYEES,  LOCAL
GOVERNMENT UNIT OF TIGBAUAN, PROVINCE OF ILOILO, AT ONE THOUSAND PESOS
(P1,000.00)  EACH  WITH  THE  TOTAL  AMOUNT  OF  ONE  HUNDRED  TWENTY  TWO
THOUSAND PESOS (122,000.00)  TO BE TAKEN FROM THE SALARY SAVINGS OF THE
MUNICIPAL  ACCOUNTANT,  OFFICE  OF  THE  MUNICIPAL  ACCOUNTANT,  FROM
JANUARY 1 TO JUNE 30, 2005.

WHEREAS,  Administrative  Order  No.  120  dated  June  7,  2005  authorizes  the  grant  of
Educational Assistance to government personnel for FY 2005 in recognition of their contributions in

[...]

entitled to receive the educational assistance in the amount of one thousand pesos (P1,000.00) each and
under Section 7 of the said circular provides that payment of educational assistance shall be made
immediately;

WHEREAS,  the  Municipal  Budget  Officer  issued  a  certification  that  the  amount  of  ONE
HUNDRED  TWENTY  TWO  THOUSAND  PESOS  (P122,000.00)  is  available  for  granting  of
educational Assistance for FY 2005 per Administrative Order No. 120, dated June 7, 2005 to be taken
from the  salary  savings  of  the  Municipal  Accountant,  Office  of  the  Municipal  Accountant,  LGU
Tigbauan, from January 1 to June 30, 2005, such certification was duly noted by Hon.